i,  STATE OF MISSOURI
3\ OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATION
" DIVISION OF PURCHASING AND MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

Date: March 16, 2010
CONTRACT TITLE: Micrographic Supplies
CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD: February 12, 2010 through August 11, 2010
BUYER INFORMATION: Chris Korsmeyer

573-751-4578
chris.korsmeyer@oa.mo.gov

Original Contract Period Potential Final Expiration
August 8, 2008 through February 7 , 2009 August 11, 2010

RENEWAL INFORMATION

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR PUBLIC USE ONLY.
PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

THE USE OF THIS CONTRACT IS MANDATORY FOR ALL STATE AGENCIES.
Local Purchase Authority shall not be used to purchase supplies/services included
in this contract unless specifically allowed by the contract terms.

~ Instructions for use of the contract, specifications, requirements, and pricing are attached ~.

MBE/ COOP
CONTRACT VENDOR VENDOR INFORMATION WBE PROCURE
NUMBER NUMBER -MENT

C208093001 23232868000 | DecisionOne Corporation NO YES
15378 Avenue of Science
San Diego, CA 92128

Contact: Melinda Sanchez

Phone: 800-920-7378 Ext. 3729
Fax: 800-984-6443

Email: msanchez@decisionone.com

Delivery: 10-15 business day ARO

C208093002 64039409504 | ACS Image Solutions NO NO
2847 Virlilia Road
Flora, MS 39071

Contact: Darlene Cross
Phone: 800-647-7140 ext. 1143
Fax: 601-879-1286
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CONTRACT
NUMBER

VENDOR
NUMBER

VENDOR INFORMATION

MBE/
WBE

COOP
PROCURE
-MENT

Email: Darlene.cross@acs-inc.com

Delivery: 5 days ARO

C208093003

90040955000

AMS Imaging
2670 Warwick Avenue
Warwick, Rl 02889

Contact: James McKenney or Barbara
Phone: 401-738-5111 ext. 222

Fax: 401-732-5424

Email: immckenney@amsimaging.com

Delivery: not specified

NO

YES

C208093004

20326495500

Allan Enterprises
581 Borges Court
Folsom, CA 95630

Contact: Allan Brenner

Phone: 916-608-0711

Fax: 916-608-0710

Email: allborenner@sbcglobal.net

Delivery: 14 Days ARO;
except for Diazo (3-4 weeks)

NO

YES
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STATEWIDE CONTRACT HISTORY

The following summarizes actions related to this Notification of Statewide Contract since its initial issuance. Any
and all revisions have been incorporated into the attached document.

Contract Issue Summary of Changes
Period Date

02/12/10-08/11/10 | 03/16/10 | Contract Renewals & Contract Assignment for C208093001 &
Contract C208093003 has not been renewed

08/12/09-02/11/10 | 12/15/09 Manufacturer’s product change to line 017

08/12/09-02/11/10 | 12/03/09 Manufacturer’s product change to lines 007, 012 — line 053 added.

08/12/09-02/11/10 | 08/12/09 Contract Renewals

02/12/09 -08/11/09 | 03/02/09 | Updated Vendor Number on Contract C208093003

02/12/09 -08/11/09 | 02/25/09 Contract renewals

08/08/08-02/07/09 08/08/08 Initial issuance of new statewide contract
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1. PURPOSE:

This is a mandatory micrographic supplies statewide contract.

2. OUALITY OF PRODUCTS:

If your agency encounters any problems regarding quality of product/service or delivery time, please complete the
attached Contract Performance Report and return to Allison Todd of the Division of Purchasing and Materials

Management.

State Agencies are advised to ensure they receive the products as specified within this contract. No substitutions or
remanufactured products shall be accepted.

3. REPLACEMENT OF PRODUCTS:

The contractors will be responsible for replacing any items received in damaged condition at no cost to the State of
Missouri. This includes all shipping costs for returning non-functional items to the contractor for replacement.
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PRICING PAGES

LINE UNIT
ITEM DESCRIPTION uU/M PRICE CONTRACT
001 C/S Code: 57549 case $25.20 C208093001

Microfilm Chemistry

Kodak ProStar Fixer, Cat. No. 102 2656
(No Concentrates)

4 Gallons/Case

Part #: E000920

002 C/S Code: 57549 case $67.70 C208093001
Microfilm Chemistry
Kodak Developer Systems Cleaner
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/150-0719
Bottle per Case: 3 Bottles/Case
Quantities
Amount per Bottle: 5 Liters/Bottle
Part #:E000923

003 C/S Code: 57549 case $55.00 C208093001
Solutek Developer Systems Cleaner for
microfilm processors,
Mfg. Part #715-87
Bottles per Case: 12 Bottles/Case
Amount per Bottle: 16 oz./Bottle
Brand: Solutek
Part #: S042343

004 C/S Code: 57549 case $65.00 C208093001
Microfilm Chemistry
Kodak Fixer Wash Systems Cleaner
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/139-5110
Packages per Case: 10 Packages/Case
Part #:E000922

005 C/S Code: 57549 case $41.30 C208093001
Microfilm Chemistry
Agueous Ammonia, Brand 141 - 21,

Ammonium Hydroxide Koboy-Reslabs
Gallons per Case: 4 Gallons/Case
Brand:Michlin

Part #:M090003

006 C/S Code: 57549 case $99.80 C208093001
Silver Micrographic Film: 16mm x 100 ft.,
Archival Quality, Polyester Base, Medium-High Contrast,
meet or exceed ANSI standards, with recycling
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/822-3232
Rolls per Case: 20 Rolls/Case
Brand:Kodak
Part #: E000913

007 C/S Code: 57549 case $520.80 C208093001
Silver Micrographic Film: 16mm x 215 ft.,
Archival Quality Polyester Base, Medium-High Contrast,
Must meet or exceed ANSI standards, with recycling
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/835-7873
Rolls per Case: 60 Rolls/Case
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008

009

010

011

012

013

014

Brand:Kodak
Part #:E000915

C/S Code: 57549 case
Silver Micrographic Film: 35mm x 100 ft.
Archival Quality Polyester Base, Medium-High Contrast,
Fuji Cat. No. HR 20, with recycling
Rolls per case: 50 Rolls/Case

C/S Code: 57549 case
Microfilm, Direct Duplicating, Polyester Base:
Medium Contrast Film with Ultra High Resolution
for Direct Image Duplication (Negative to Negative,
Positive to Positive) with conventional processing,
4 Mil. 35mm x 1000 ft., Kodak Cat. No. 811 3896
Rolls per Case: 10 Rolls/Case
Brand:Kodak
Part #:E000917

C/S Code: 57549 case
Diazo Duplicating Film: Black 105 mm x 1500 ft,
Xidex X574361 with white stripe for Photomatrix
microfiche machine,
Brand/Product No.: Intelicoat type 2722
Rolls per Case: 2 Rolls/Case
*user must specify stripe size and wind
Brand:Datagraphics
Part #:574361R

C/S Code: 57549 case
Diazo Duplicating Film: Black 16mm x 1000 ft.,
4-Mil. Base, Medium Contrast, fast Developing,
Designed for Source Document Duplication,
Capable of being used on both Anhydrous and
Aqueous Equipment,
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 123-30006
Rolls per Case: 20 Rolls/Case

C/S Code: 57549 case
Diazo Duplicating Film: Black 16mm x 2000 ft.,
2.5 Mil-Base, Medium Contrast, Fast Developing,
Designed for Source Document Duplication, Capable

of being used on both Anhydrous and Aqueous Equipment,

Brand/Product No.: Kodak 195-0922
Rolls per Case: 14 rolls/case
Part #:E021979

C/S Code: 57549 case
Diazo Duplicating Film: Black 35mm x 1000 ft.,
4-Mil. Base, Medium Contrast, Fast Developing, Designed
for Source Document Duplication, Capable of being used
on both Anhydrous and Aqueous Equipment,
Brand/Product No.: Fuji #EM 11400
Rolls per Case: 10 Rolls/Case

C/S Code: 57549 roll
Kodak Microfilm, ESTAR Base Control Strips,
16 mm x 100 ft,
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 842-6850
Packaging: 1 roll/package
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$249.12

DELETED

$283.08

DELETED

DELETED

C208093003
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C208093001

C208093002

C208093001

C208093003

C208093003



015

016

017

018

019

020

021

C/S Code: 57549 case
Kodak direct duplicating microfilm, code # 3468,
2.5 mil,
16 mm x 2500 ft, Type Z plastic core,
Cat No 803-3482
Rolls per Case: 20 Rolls/Case
Brand: Agfa
Part #:3SKL6

C/S Code: 57549 each
Kodak Control Test Target Sheets, A-2289,
Kodak Cat No 8007403
Packaging: Each
Part #:E021742

C/S Code: 57549 roll
Silver Processing Tape 1/2”
Brand/Product No.: Zeta #ST500S
Packaging: 1: 36 yard roll

C/S Code: 57549 box
Wipes
100% cotton with no chemical additives, absorbent
and antistatic. Must not contain any recycled materials.
Texwipe 6” X 6”.
Brand/Product No.: Texwipe/TX 306
Packaging: 10 Bags/Box; (300 Ea/Bag)
Part #: HB00009

C/S Code: 57549 box
Wipes
Texwipe 9”7 x 9”
Brand/Product No.: Texwipe/TX 309
Packaging: 10 Bags/Box; (300 Ea/Bag)
Part #:HB00004

C/S Code: 57549 case
Spools
Must contain a film loading slot in the spool core,
must be made of heavy gauge plastic and must comply
with ANSI/AIIM standard MS34-1990.
Solid flange.
Spools 16MM Square/Square (white)
Brand/Product No.: Microfilm Products
Packaging: 500 each/case
Part #: M202020

C/S Code: 57549 case
Spools
Must contain a film loading slot in the spool core,
must be made of heavy gauge plastic and must
comply with ANSI/AIIM standard MS34-1990.
Solid flange.
Spools 35MM Square/Square (white)
Brand/Product No.: Microfilm Products
Packaging: 275/Case
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$5.45

$ 550.00
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022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

C/S Code: 57549 box $62.10
16MM Trailer Holders (plugs for spools)
Brand/Product No.: Microfilm Products 1-602
Packaging: 1000 per box
Part #:M202050

C/S Code: 57549 case $111.00
16MM M-type Cartridge with leaders
Color: Beige,
Brand/Product No.: Microfilm Products
Packaging: 100 per case
Part #:1-850H

C/S Code: 57549 box $31.59
Processor Dual Strand 16MM Leaders
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/146-5194
Packaging: 3 Each/Box; Must Order in Box Qty
Part #:E000892

C/S Code: 57549 box $6.21
Processor Single Strand 35MM Leader
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/199-1009
Packaging: 3 Each/Box; Must Order in Box Qty
Part #:E000919

C/S Code: 57549 box DELETED
Microfilm Jackets: 16mm, 5 Channel

6” x 4 1/16” with 5/16” blue stripe, Mylar and

Plastic Rib Construction with Labeling Capacity

on Translucent Coating,

Brand/Product No.: Eurosystems #CRA22

Packaging: 1000 per box

Brand: INDUS

Part #:64516

C/S: 57549 box DELETED
Kodak Top Imaging Guide
For IL 30 and 70
Brand/Product No: Kodak 964365 Top Guide
Packaging: 1 per box

C/S: 57549 box DELETED
Kodak Bottom Imaging Guide
For IL 30 and 70
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 942000 Lower Guide
Packaging: 1 per box

C/S: 57549 box $202.85
Kodak Imagelink Printer 7 Toner
used in Printer 7 that connects to Imagelink
Digital Workstation
Cat. No. 877-2220
Packaging: 2 Toners/Box
Part #:E021763

Page 8 of 12

C208093001

C208093002

C208093001

C208093001

C208093003

C208093003

C208093003

C208093001



030

031

032

033

034

035

036

037

038

039

040

C/S Code: 57549
16/35MM HSD Duplicator Lamp
Brand/Product No.: HSD/M160455
Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549
Glass Cylinder for 16/35MM

Brand/Product No.: HSD/0354178-001

Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549
Microfilm Chemistry

Kodak ProStar Developer, (no Concentrates)

Brand/Product No.: Kodak/102-2490
Gallons per Case: 4 Gallons/Case
Part #:E000921

C/S Code: 57549
Kodak Lamp Exposure Bulbs
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 324511
Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549
Roller Cleaners Wet Pads

each

each

case

each

package

Brand/Product No.: Kodak 853-5981 (4C9069)

Packaging: 24 per package

C/S Code: 57549
Inkjet Blotters
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 984370
Packaging: 6 per package

C/S Code: 57549
Calibration Target
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 149-1869
Packaging: 50 per package

C/S Code: 57549
Paper Path Cleaners
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 169-0783
Packaging: 50 per box

C/S Code: 57549
Feeder Consumable Kit
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 838-9181
Packaging: Each Kit

C/S Code: 57549
Staticide Wipe
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/896-5519
Packaging: 6 Packs of 24/Box;

C/S Code: 57549
Microlmager Air Filters for Imagelink
70 microfilmer
Brand/Product No.: Kodak/321984
Packaging: Each

package

package

box

kit

box

each
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$300.00

$ 265.55

$41.80

$47.50

$15.95

DELETED

$123.02

$28.60

$625.00

$36.85

DELETED

C208093001

C208093001

C208093001

C208093004

C208093002

C208093003

C208093004

C208093002

C208093002

C208093002

C208093003



041

042

043

044

045

046

047

048

049

C/S Code: 57549

C/S Code: 57549 each

White Imaging Lamps
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 876-6545
Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549 each

Imaging Guide Set
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 156-4418
Packaging: Set of Upper and Lower

Printer Ink Blotters
Brand/Product No.: Kodak 140-1728
Packaging: 60 per package

C/S Code: 57549 bottle

Scanner Rubber Tire Cleaner
Brand/Product No.: Bell & Howell/S003410
Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549 each

Kodak Exposure Belt for Datek 15/35 HSD
Duplicator, #754011

Packaging: Each

Part #:A041074

C/S Code: 57549 each

Kodak Smart Cassette for Imagelink 70
Microimager Camera,

Cat No 153-7166

Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549 each

Exposure bulb for Extek Duplicator 5402

Manufacturer’s part # 8570033-002

Exposure lamp, 235 V/900W (for S/N’s 1587 and higher)
Part #:K043397

Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549 each

35 MM microfilm boxes, lingnin- and sulfur-free 3%
calcium carbonate alkaline buffered,

measuring 3 %" x 3 %" x 1 5/8”, pH 8.5, plain, white, 0.20
Stock minimum, to be shipped flat.

Brand: Microfilm Products

Part #:M201181

Packaging:250 Each/Case

C/S Code: 57549 each

16MM microfilm boxes, lingnin- and

sulphur-free 3% calcium carbonate alkaline buffered,
measuring 3 %" x 3 %" x 3/4”, pH 8.5, plain, white, 0.20
Stock minimum, to be shipped flat

Brand: Microfilm Products

Part #:M201180

Packaging:250 Each/Case
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$73.25

$112.00

$74.50

$5.45

$90.00

$ 752.00

$695.00

$0.429

$0.3660
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050

051

052

053

C/S Code: 57549
40 watt, 2200 lumens bulbs, Top Lights
ZE-E2470 for Zeutschel OK 300
planetary camera or approved equal.
Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549
Exposure belt for Extek 5402 duplicator
part no. 1002163-004
Part #:K043398
Packaging: Each

C/S Code: 57549
Glass cylinder for Extek 5402 duplicator
part no. 1001662-002
Part #: K043375
Packaging:Each

C/S Code: 57549
Silver Micrographic Film: 16mm x 100 ft.

each

each

each

case

Archival Quality, Polyester Base, Medium-High

Contrast, meet or exceed ANSI standards,
with recycling

Brand/Product No.: Kodak/109-2758
Rolls per Case: 60 Rolls/Case
Brand:Kodak

Part #: E000913
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State of Missourli
Office of Administration
Division of Purchasing and Materials Management
Contract Performance Report

Please take a moment to let us know how this contract award has measured U'P to your expectations. If reporting on more
than one contractor or product, please make copies as needed. This office will use the information to improve products
and services available to state agency users. Comments should include those of the product’s end user.

Contract No.: Contractor:

Describe Product Purchased (include Item No’s., if available):

Rating Scale: 5 = Excellent, 4 = Good, 3 = Average, 2 = Poor, 1 = Fails to meet expectations

Product Rating . 5Rgtg
-5, 5 best

Product meets your needs

Product meets contract specifications

Pricing

Contractor Rating . 5Rgtg
-5, 5 best

Timeliness of delivery

Responsiveness to inquiries

Employee courtesy

Problem resolution

Recall notices handled effectively

Comments:

Prepared by: Title: Agency:
Date: Phone: Email:
Address:

Please detach or photocopy this form & return by FAX to 573/526-9818, or mail to:

Office of Administration
Division of Purchasing and Materials Management
301 West High Street, RM 630
PO Box 809
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
You may also e-mail form to the buyer as an attachment at
Chris.korsmeyer@oa.mo.gov
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